COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CHRIS WARNER AND CHARLES NORTON)
COMPLAINANTS	
VS.) CASE NO. 99-205
VERNA HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, INC.)))
DEFENDANT))

ORDER TO SATISFY OR ANSWER

Verna Hills Neighborhood Association, Inc. (Verna Hills) is hereby notified that it has been named as defendant in a formal complaint filed on May 13, 1999, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, Verna Hills is HEREBY ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint within 10 days from the date of service of this Order. Moreover, Verna Hills shall include all documents such as deed restrictions, covenants, and association by-laws relating to Verna Hills membership requirements.

Documents filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding shall be served on all parties of record.

	Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 3 rd day of June, 1999.								
							By the Co	ommission	
ATTE	ST:								
Execu	itive Direc	tor							